
Name Organisation Postal Address Physical Address Tel Number Fax Number eMail Address Property No Reg Date

Pius Batsile Ditsobotla Local Municipality

082 526 3616

018 633 3800 018  632 524 07/03/2022

Beatrice Landowner 078 399 0516 digiteltech@webmail.co.za Talene 25 07/03/2022

Obakeng Boikanyo 076 456 5422 boikanyo0515@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Tharina Boshoff Provincial Authority tboshoff@nwpg.gov.za 07/03/2022

Victoria Bota South African National Roads Agency 012 426 6200 012 348 1512 07/03/2022

Lourens Botha Landowner 082 256 8246 tiaan6402@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Daniel Tebogo Buthelezi Ditsobotla Local Municipality

084 550 0278

018 633 3800 018 632 524

Tsholofelo.dinaane99@yah

oo.com 07/03/2022

Willem de Chavonnes Vrugt Agri North West

082 946 2303

018 632 3612 018 632 2512 wanda@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

M. D. Dikoko Ditsobotla Local Municipality

081 016 4534

018 633 3800 018 632 5247 mddikoko@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Andre Du Plessis Ditsobotla Local Municipality

082 551 7169

018 633 3800

andre.duplessis@misa.gov.

za 07/03/2022

Chris du Plessis Chris du Plessis Trust

083 333 1030

018 632 1608 086 617 4179

chrisduplessis@nwisp.co.z

a 07/03/2022

Pieter Hendrik du preez landowner 083 290 0330 leeubos@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Boeta Du Toit Agri North West 018 632 3612 018 632 2512 wanda@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

P Du Toit Agri North West

082 388 1722

018 632 3612 marlize@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

Rina Ferreira Landowner

odendaalbraaikuikens@gm

ail.com Talene Agricultural07/03/2022

Guim Foster Foster Prokureur 018 571 0031 07/03/2022

Veronique Fyfe G7 Renewable Energies Pty Ltd

082 825 6069

021 300 0613 086 514 1735

eia@g7energies.com

veronique@g7energies.co

m 07/03/2022

Noxolo Galela Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd 011 800 8111 07/03/2022

John Geeringh Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd

PO Box 1091

Johannesburg

2157

083 632 7663

011 516 7233 086 661 4064 GeerinJH@eskom.co.za Standva Stigheid 21007/03/2022

Cherity Gombela Private CherityG@daff.gov.za 07/03/2022

Isaac Groenewald 078 152 6060 07/03/2022

Ferdinand Hartzenberg Kleinuitschot Boerdery

082 414 6988

018 632 3888 07/03/2022

Tshepo Justice Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

018 381 0561

018 381 9400 07/03/2022

Nokukhanya Khumalo South African Heritage Resources Agency 021 462 4502 07/03/2022

Portia Krisjan 086 632 5930 Pkrisjan@nwpg.gov.za 07/03/2022



Heinrich Kruger Fastpulse Trading 410

PO Box 1454

Lichtenburg

2740 066 228 9110 Houthaalbomen 07/03/2022

Seoka Lekota DEA: Directorate of Biodiversity & Conservation

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Environment House, 

473 Steve Biko Road, 

Arcadia

Pretoria

0001

(012) 399 

9673/9573

slekota@environment.gov.z

a 07/03/2022

Jonas Letlhaku Ditsobotla Local Municipality 083 515 3641

letlhakujay@gmail.com

letlhakujonas@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Mariette Liefferink Federation for Sustainable Environment

073 231 4893

073 231 4893 011 787 7965 mariette@pea.org.za 07/03/2022

Caroline Lotter South African Bat Assessment Association 07/03/2022

Kate MacEwan South African Bat Assessment Advisory Panel (SABAAP)

079 175 1758

011 285 0008 07/03/2022

Tshivhangwaho Madau Environmental Impact Management Services 011 789 7170 011 787 3059 07/03/2022

Alfred Mafune North West Department of Rural Environmental and Agricultural Development 018 388 1395 018 388 2045 07/03/2022

Eva Mahlangu North West Department of Rural Environmental and Agricultural Development 018 389 5156 018 389 5006 07/03/2022

Flora Makgale Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 073 695 4880 07/03/2022

Stanley Makgoba Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

081 381 0561

018 381 9437 07/03/2022

Charmaine Mare Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd

083 556 6257

012 484 5141 086 667 3961 07/03/2022

Mashudu Marubini

073 195 7000

012 319 7619 mashuduma@daff.gov.za 07/03/2022

Eric Matlalue Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 633 3800 M2Kscons@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Collen Mbengo Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

076 308 7272

018 381 9400 mbengoc@nmmdm.gov.za 07/03/2022

Collen Mbengo Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality mbengoc@nmmdm.gov.za 07/03/2022

Abel Metswamere Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 633 3800 metswamere@ymail.com 07/03/2022

Jannie Meyer 082 899 2820 ivy@nwisp.co.za Talene Agricultural07/03/2022

Sambulo Mnguni

076 501 3292

012 319 7414 sambulom@nda.agric.za 07/03/2022

Kgabi Mogajane African Farmers Association of South Africa

083 287 2580

018 389 5146 018 392 4377 raatom@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Otumiseng Mogogane Ditsobotla Local Municipality

072 158 2183

018 633 3800 07/03/2022

Buti Moheta Ditsobotla Local Municipality

072 983 5381

018 632 6955

mohetabuti@gmail.com

Buti.moheta@gmail.com 07/03/2022

MMJ Mohlakoana Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

018 381 0561

018 381 9405 07/03/2022



Obitseng Moholo North West Department of Rural Environmental and Agricultural Development 018 389 5095 07/03/2022

Gorataone Moiloa Ditsobotla Local Municipality 060 982 2926 moiloag24@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Thupi Mokhatla North West Department of Agriculture 018 389 5724 018 389 2679 07/03/2022

Jake Moleofane Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 083 281 5540 07/03/2022

Paseka Monaisa Ditsobotla Local Municipality 07/03/2022

Lebogang Mongale 064 983 6708

kinglebogangmongale04@g

mail.com 07/03/2022

Tshepo Mosane Ditsobotla Local Municipality 076 423 2894 07/03/2022

Kgalalelo Mothibedi Ditsobotla Local Municipality Kgalamothibedi@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Kgalalelo Mothibedi Ditsobotla Local Municipality kgalamothibedi@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Israel Motlhabane Ditsobotla Local Municipality

072 497 7017

018 633 3800 motlhabane@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Serame Motlhake Sentech Ltd 011 471 4561 011 471 4754 07/03/2022

Boikanyo Motsamai Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 083 408 0526

motsamaib@nmmdm.gov.z

a 07/03/2022

Andre Nel landowner 084 583 8850 nel.1305@yahoo.com 07/03/2022

Henry Johannes Nel JH Nel Boerdery (Eiendoms) Beperk 083 863 8110 07/03/2022

Carene Niewoudt (Wessels) Landowner

083 385 9486

018 389 5111 CWessels@nwpg.gov.za 07/03/2022

Pholo Nthutang Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

018 381 0561

018 381 9400 07/03/2022

Matshidiso Ntsapodi Ditsobotla Local Municipality

082 691 7389

063 691 5076 07/03/2022

David Nunez 071 175 0862

david.nunez@siriuspower.c

o.za 07/03/2022

Susan Odendaal 082 355 7465

odendaalbraaikuikens@gm

ail.com Talene Agricultural07/03/2022

Shahnaz Omar North West Provincial Heritage Resources Agency 018 388 2826 07/03/2022

Mabuza Peggy Department of Water and Sanitation

083 326 9010

012 336 8248 mabuzap@dws.gov.za 07/03/2022

Selekane Phahladira 012 319 7645 SelekaneP@daff.gov.za 07/03/2022

Naude Pienaar Agri North West

082 776 8283

018 632 3612 018 632 2512 wanda@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

Louis Pretorius 082 334 1465 wessels@nwiso.co.za Klipveld 07/03/2022

Jack Pule Ditsobotla Local Municipality 076 442 7147 pulejack@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Kabelo Pulenyane Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 071 870 4360

pulenyanek@nmmdm.gov.z

a 07/03/2022

Janse Rabie 082 388 0008 janse@agrisa.co.za 07/03/2022

Lebu Ralekgetho Ditsobotla Local Municipality

076 296 2288

018 633 3800 rlebu4139@gmail.com 07/03/2022



Samantha Ralston Birdlife Africa

Private Bag X5000

Parklands

Johannesburg

2121 083 673 3948 +27 (0)11 789 5188energy@birdlife.org.za 07/03/2022

Sputnik Ratau Department of Water and Sanitation

082 874 2942

012 336 7500 rataus@dws.gov.za 07/03/2022

Mpho Sebole Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd 011 800 8111 07/03/2022

Yoliswa Sechoaro Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 018 381 9400 07/03/2022

Abram Senwedim Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

083 377 6543

083 377 6543 07/03/2022

Itumeleng Setshoane

isetshoane@environment.g

ov.za 07/03/2022

Ouma Skosana North West Department of Rural Environmental and Agricultural Development 018 387 7971 018 389 5006 07/03/2022

Jan Steinman Swarico Afslaers 082 550 0457 07/03/2022

Mulalo Sundani Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment

msundani@environment.go

v.za 07/03/2022

Elsabe Swart Northern Cape Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform

082 458 2954

053 807 7430 07/03/2022

Pieter Swart Department of Mineral Resources 018 487 9830 018 462 9039

Pieter.Swart@dmr.gov.za

Ipeleng.Wesi@dmr.gov.za 07/03/2022

Aumaki Tshabadira Ditsobotla Local Municipality

079 415 7969

018 633 3800 artshabadira@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Daan Van der Merwe Agri North West

083 453 9706

018 632 3612 018 632 2512 wanda@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

Anton van Dyk 082 462 6295 louisavd@nwisp.co.za 07/03/2022

G Van Niekerk Ditsobotla Local Municipality

072 497 7016

018 633 3801 018 632 5247

vanniekerkgiet@ditsobotla.

gov.za 07/03/2022

Eric van Wyk Agri North West Farmers Union 082 389 9422 ebvanwyk@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Cobus Van Zyl Agri North West

083 283 7076

018 632 3612 018 632 2512 wanda@agrinw.co.za 07/03/2022

Jaco Venter Agri North West

082 689 1712

053 927 1328 053 927 1328 jacovennas@gmail.com 07/03/2022

Estelle Wessels 083 636 1991 wessels@nwiso.co.za 07/03/2022

Wessel Wessels Hentiq 2850 PTY LTD

083 636 1991

018 639 309 Houthaalboomen 3107/03/2022

Wynand Wessels Landowner 072 267 1911 wessels@nwiso.co.za 07/03/2022

John Wesson WESSA 011 462 5663 07/03/2022

Michael YorkeHart South African National Roads Agency Limited 012 426 6227 07/03/2022

Nono Zandamela Ditsobotla Local Municipality

082 743 5960

018 632 5051 018 632 5247 07/03/2022


